
OCT 26 - VAN PICK UP AT AIRPORT AND TRANSFER TO SAN CRISTOBAL 

ITINERARY

OCT 27 - FOREST SOUND BATH AND YOGA
08.00 

08.30

09.30

14:00

18.00

19.30

Airport welcome by our staff. Drive to San Cristobal

Depending on arrival time, free time to get settled in
Casa Encuentro, welcome drink. Time to walk around the
city. 

Dinner. Not included

TBD

TBD

TBD

Coffee and pastries available in Encuentro kitchen

Breakfast at Casa Encuentro included

Visit natural arch and optional sound bath in mountain forest. Lunch
included

Visit Colectiva Malacate. Observe their ancestral weaving methods.

Walking and feeling like a local in the City Center

Wine and tamale pairing dinner. Included

 OCT 28 - WATERFALL HIKE

11.00

08.00

09.00 Breakfast at home 

Arrival for waterfall hike and time to enjoy the water

13.00

Arrival in San Cristobal. Time to unwind

Coffee and pastries available in Encuentro kitchen

Picnic lunch included

Extraordinary Walking Food Tour. Included

15.00

18.00



08.00

 OCT 30 - CASCADA CHIFLON
Coffe and pastries available in Encuentro Kitchen

Breakfast to go. Departure to Chiflón

Hike and visit the blue waters of Chiflón

Picnic by natural pools. Included

Drive to Mayan Ruins

Visit Mayan Ruins

Dinner In City. Included

07.00

10.30

13.00

14.00

15.00

19.00

OCT 29- DEL MERCADO A LA MESA

Coffee and pastries ready in Encuentro Kitchen
Breakfast at home

Departure to forest fungi collection hike

Cookng Class with Indigenous award winning Chef. Star
ingredient - mushrooms. Quesadilla appetizer as snack

Lunch at home tasting cooking class menu. Time to relax after
lunch

Mixology class with master mixologist. Star ingredient -
Mushrooms.

Dinner reservation. Not included

08.00

11.30

13.30

17.00

19.00

07.00

08.00

OCT 31 - CAÑON DEL SUMIDERO
Coffe and pastries available in Encuentro Kitchen

Breakfast to go. Departure to Cañón del Sumidero

Boat trip through amazing scenery of canyon

Lunch included 

Time to walk the city or unwind at home

Organized street dance party in city

Dinner Reservation. Not included

07.00

09.30

13.00

15.00

18.00

19.00



NOV 1 - HISTORY OF CACAO AND HANDS ON WORKSHOP

Coffee and pastries available in Encuentro Kitchen

Breakfast at home.

Visit Iglesia de Guadalupe 

Food walking tour

Make your own chocolate workshop

Dinner Reservation. Not included

Free time to enjoy celebrations around the city

08.00

20.00

13.00

07.00

10.00

15.00

18.00

NOV. 2 - DIA DE LOS MUERTOS INDIGENOUS
COMMUNITIES

Coffee and pastries available at Encuentro kitchen

Breakfast in Casa Encuentro

Departure to visit indigenous towns and enjoy their Dia de
los muerdos celebrations. No photos allowed

Lunch included

Free time to enjoy the city’s decorations and celebrations

Dinner reservation. Not included

Tuxtla Airport transfer

07.00

08.00

09.30

13.00

15.00

17.30

19.30



Join us for a vibrant trip full of
natural beauty, celebration of life
and remembrance as we honor Día
de los Muertos in the most
traditional towns in Chiapas.

Date: October 26- Nov 2

Traditional altars (ofrendas)
Visit amazing natural wonders
Catrina Parade
Folkloric dances
Mexican cuisine cooking class
Cempasuchitl decorations

Bring a photo of your loved ones to
place on our community Encuentro
altar.

Let’s celebrate life, love, and
memory—Mexican style!




