





ITINERARY



Airport welcome by our staff. Drive to San Cristobal TBD

Depending on arrival time, free time to get settled in **TBD** Casa Encuentro, welcome drink. Time to walk around the

TBD Dinner. Not included



OCT 27 - FOREST SOUND BATH AND YOGA

08.00	Coffee and pastries available in Encuentro kitchen
08.30	Breakfast at Casa Encuentro included
09.30	Visit natural arch and optional sound bath in mountain forest. Lunch included
14:00	Visit Colectiva Malacate. Observe their ancestral weaving methods.
18.00	Walking and feeling like a local in the City Center
19.30	Wine and tamale pairing dinner. Included

OCT 28 - WATERFALL HIKE



08.00	Coffee and pastries available in Encuentro kitchen
09.00	Breakfast at home
11.00	Arrival for waterfall hike and time to enjoy the water
13.00	Picnic lunch included
15.00	Arrival in San Cristobal. Time to unwind
18.00	Extraordinary Walking Food Tour. Included





OCT 29- DEL MERCADO A LA MESA

07.00	Coffee and pastries ready in Encuentro Kitchen Breakfast at home
08.00	Departure to forest fungi collection hike
11.30	Cookng Class with Indigenous award winning Chef. Star ingredient - mushrooms. Quesadilla appetizer as snack
13.30	Lunch at home tasting cooking class menu. Time to relax after lunch
17.00	Mixology class with master mixologist. Star ingredient - Mushrooms.
19.00	Dinner reservation. Not included



OCT 30 - CASCADA CHIFLON

07.00	Coffe and pastries available in Encuentro Kitchen
08.00	Breakfast to go. Departure to Chiflón
10.30	Hike and visit the blue waters of Chiflón
13.00	Picnic by natural pools. Included
14.00	Drive to Mayan Ruins
15.00	Visit Mayan Ruins
19.00	Dinner In City. Included



OCT 31 - CAÑON DEL SUMIDERO

07.00	Coffe and pastries available in Encuentro Kitchen
08.00	Breakfast to go. Departure to Cañón del Sumidero
09.30	Boat trip through amazing scenery of canyon
13.00	Lunch included
15.00	Time to walk the city or unwind at home
18.00	Organized street dance party in city
19.00	Dinner Reservation. Not included











NOV 1 - HISTORY OF CACAO AND HANDS ON WORKSHOP

07.00	Coffee and pastries available in Encuentro Kitchen
08.00	Breakfast at home.
10.00	Visit Iglesia de Guadalupe
13.00	Food walking tour
15.00	Make your own chocolate workshop
18.00	Dinner Reservation. Not included
20.00	Free time to enjoy celebrations around the city



NOV. 2 - DIA DE LOS MUERTOS INDIGENOUS COMMUNITIES

07.00	Coffee and pastries available at Encuentro kitchen
08.00	Breakfast in Casa Encuentro
09.30	Departure to visit indigenous towns and enjoy their Dia de los muerdos celebrations. No photos allowed
13.00	Lunch included
15.00	Free time to enjoy the city's decorations and celebrations
17.30	Dinner reservation. Not included
19.30	Tuxtla Airport transfer





Join us for a vibrant trip full of natural beauty, celebration of life and remembrance as we honor Día de los Muertos in the most traditional towns in Chiapas.

Date: October 26- Nov 2

- Traditional altars (ofrendas)
- Visit amazing natural wonders
- Catrina Parade
- Folkloric dances
- Mexican cuisine cooking class
- Cempasuchitl decorations

Bring a photo of your loved ones to place on our community Encuentro altar.

Let's celebrate life, love, and memory—Mexican style!